
 

 

Central Coast STEM Education Forum Attendee List  

May 24, 2011 - Rancho EI Chorro Outdoor School 
 
Kris Andrews  

Manager  

InDyne - Vandenberg AFB  

kris.andrews@vandenberg.af.mil  

Ed Avila  

Lockheed Martin  

edward.r.avila@lmco.com  

Phil Bailey  

Dean, College of Science and  

Mathematics, Cal Poly  

pbailey@calpoly.edu  

Warren Baker  

President Emeritus  

Cal Poly  

wbaker@calpoly.edu  

Daria Batistic  

San Luis Coastal Unified  

dbatistic@slcusd.org  

Lola Berber-Jimenez  

Department Chair, Liberal Studies  

Cal Poly  

Iberberj@calpoly.edu  

Anne Marie Bergen  

Teacher-in-Residence, Cal Poly  

ambergen@calpoly.edu  

Deborah Bowers  

Principal  

Atascadero Unified School District  

deborahbowers@atasusd.org  

Steve Bridge  

Board Member  

Endeavour Institute  

steve.bridge@verizon.net  

 

Sarah Cameron  

Teacher-in-Residence  

Cal Poly  

sjcamero@calpoly.edu  

Cassie Carter  

Advancement Director  

Cal Poly  

crca rte r@calpoly.edu  

Marco Chang  

STEM Marketing Director  

Discovery Institute  

mchang99@yahoo.com  

Kathy Chen  

Professor, Materials Engineering  

Cal Poly  

kcchen@calpoly.edu  

Tom Coughlin  

Caughlin Associates  

tom@tomccoughlin.com  

Julian Crocker  

Superintendent, San Luis Obispo  

County Office of Education  

jcrocker@slocoe.org  

Dominic Dal Bello  

Allan Hancock College  

ddalbello@hancockcollege.edu  

Henry Danielson  

Technology Director  

Coast Union School District  

hdanielson@coastusd.org  

Shelly Dargatz  

North County Regional Director,  

San Luis Obispo County YMCA  

 

Wendy Denzel  

Math Instructor  

Cuesta College  

wpdenzel@charter.net  

Eric Doster  

iFixit  

doster@ifixit.com  

Kevin Drabinski  

Field Representative,  

California State Assembly -  

Katcho Achadjian R-33  

Kevin.Drabinski@asm.ca.gov  

Michael Emrich  

President  

Solarponics, Inc.  

mike@solarponics.com  

Steven Fernandez  

GRID Alternatives  

sfernandez@gridalternatives.org  

Jamie Foster  

California Space Authority  

jamie.foster@JF2.com  

Teana Fredeen  

EPIC, Cal Poly  

epic@calpoly.edu  

Richard Fryer  

Physics Instructor  

Cuesta College  

richard fryer@cuesta.edu  

Alfonso Garagarza  

Principal  

Lompoc High School  

garagarza.alfonso@lusd.org  



James Gentilucci  

Education Leadership Professor  

Cal Poly  

jgentilu@calpoly.edu  

Debbie Guardado  

Senior Coordinator of Technology  

SLOCOE  

dguardado@slocoe.org  

Kathy Hanneman  

Assistant Superintendent  

Atascadero Unified School District  

khannemann@atas.k12.ca.us  

Tom Harrington  

Principal  

Templeton High School  

tharrington@tusdnet.net  

Philippe Hartley  

General Manager  

Phat Energy Corp  

ph@phatenergy.com  

Susan Helms  

Commander  

Vandenberg AFB  

Robert.Jertberg@vandenberg.af.mil 

Dawn Hinchman  

Board Member  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

dmhinch@earthlink.net  

Jim Hogeboom  

Superintendent  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

jhogeboom@lmusd.org  

Scott Hollister  

Manzanita Public Charter School  

Lompoc Unified School District  

spaceranch@comcast.net  

Delia Horwitz  

Collaboration Soup  

delia@collaborationsoup.com  

 

Dan Howard-Greene  

Emeritus Chief of Staff  

Cal Poly  

dhgreene@calpoly.edu  

Peter Huber  

Dancing Deer Farm  

pjhuber@mac.com  

Tanja Kehler  

Board President  

Exploration Station - Grover Beach  

exec@explorationstation.org  

John Keller  

Director, CESaME  

Cal Poly  

jmkeUer@calpoly.edu  

Priscilla Kiessig  

Executive Director  

Avila Beach Sea Life Center  

pkiessig@sealifecenter.org  

. -  

Macella Klein Williams  

Region 8 Lead for After School Programs  

Ventura County Office of Education  

mkleinwilliams@vcoe.org  

Steve Kliewer  

Director  

Endeavour Institute  

Director@Endeavourlnstitute.org  

Derrick Lavoie  

Director  

Discovery Institute  

info@institutefordiscovery.org  

Teresa Lees  

CREEC Network  

SLOCOE  

tlees@slocoe.org  

Jane Lehr  
Professor, College of Liberal Arts  

Cal Poly  

jlehrcalpoly@gmail.com  

 

Russ Levanway  

TekTegrity  

russ@tektegrity.com  

AI Liddicoat  

Professor, Cal Poly  

aliddico@calpoly.edu  

Deborah Love  

Executive Director 

Exploration Station  

info@explortionstation.org  

Ted Lyon  

Principal  

Orcutt Academy High School  

tlyon@orcutt-schools.net  

Kari Mattina  

Brand Elementary School  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

kendallmattina@yahoo.com  

Paul Menconi  

Energy Efficiency Solutions 

pmenconi@gmail.com  

Linda Metaxis  

Chair, Life and Physical Science  

Allan Hancock College  

Imetaxas@hancockcollege.edu  

KamMofid  

REC Solar Mainstream Energy  

info@recsolar.com  

Bill Morem  

Columnist  

Tribune News, SLO  

bmorem@thetribunenews.com  

Don Morris  

Emeritus Professor  

Cal Poly  

dmmorris@calpoly.edu  



Paul Murphy  

Vice President of Academic Affairs  

Allan Hancock College  

pmurphy@hancockcollege.edu  

Steven Nailor  

Parent  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

steve.nailor@sbcglobal.net  

Stephen Nellis  

Technology Editor  

Pacific Coast Business Times  

snellis@pacbiztimes.com  

Randy Nelson  

Principal  

Paso Robles High School  

rsnelson@pasoschools.org  

Mary Jo Nordyke  

Santa Ynez Environmental and  

Science Academy  

maryjonordyke@hotmail.com  

Suzanne Oliver  

Director of Community Relations  

UCSB Gevirtz Graduate School of  

Education  

soliver@education.ucsb.edu  

Ken Parker  

Assistant Superintendent  

Orcutt Union School District  

kparker@orcutt-schools.net  

DJ Pittenger  

Principal,  

Del Rio Continuation High Schol  

Atascadero Unified School District  

khannemann@atas.k12.ca.us  

Bryan Rebar  

STAR Director, CESaME  

Cal Poly  

brebar@calpoly.edu  

 

Christine Reed  

MESA Coordinator  

Allan Hancock College  

creed@hancockcollege.edu  

Walter Reil  

Board Member  

Endeavour Institute  

walter.reil@hotmail.com  

Sabrina Robertson  

Cuesta College  

sroberts@cuesta.edu  

Chris Roe  

Chief Executive Officer  

California STEM Learning Network  

croe1225@hotmail.com  

E.J. Rossi  

Atascadero High School  

ejrossi@atasusd.org  

Stacey Russell  

Principal, Branch Elementary  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

srussell@lmusd.org  

Bryan Sarlitt  

President  

TechXpress  

BSarlitt@techxpress.net  

Terry Schalk  

Professor  

UC Santa Cruz  

T@theschalks.org  

Andrea Seastrand  

Executive Director  

California Space Authority  

Andrea.Seastrand@californiaspacea

uthority.org   

Mark Seiberlich  

DSK Architects  

mark@dskarch.com  

 

Jeri Sharpe  

Parent,  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

jsharpe@lmusd.org  

Amy Shields  

San Luis Coastal 

Unified  

ashields@slusd.org  

John Shoals  

PG&E, Governmental Relations  

JTSU@pge.com  

Drexel Smith  

Drexel Consulting Group, LLC  

drexel.smith@drexelconsultinggroup

.com  

Sheldon Smith  

Asst Superintendent,  

Lompoc Unified School District  

sheldon.smith@lusd.org  

Jeff Snyder  

Legislative Assistant, California  

State Senate - Sam Blakeslee  

jeff .snyder@sen.ca.gov  

Adele Sommers  

President  

Society of Technical Communication  

adelesommers@earthlink.net  

Andy Stenson  

Asst Superintendent of Instruction  

Lucia Mar Unified School District  

Barbara Sulaitis  

Laguna Middle School  

San Luis Coastal Unified  

bsulaiti@slcusd.org  

Teresa Terry  

Endeavour Instructor  

Templeton High School  

tterry@tusdnet.net  



Betsy Umhofer  

US House of Representatives  

Lois Capps (Dern) CA-23 Coastal  

Betsy. Umhofer@mail.house.gov  

Jerry D. Valadez  

Director, Central Valley Science 

Project  

CSU, Fresno  

jd vscience@yahoo.com  

 

Marty Waldman  

Board Member  

Endeavour Institute  

emailmart@verizon.net  

RayWeymann  

Central Coast Climate  

Science Education  

ray .climate@charter.net  

 

Linda Wingert  

Sourth County Regional Director,  

San Luis Obispo County YMCA  

Iwingert@sloymca.org  

Chad Worth  

Instructor/Coordinator.  

Cuesta College  

 

 Dynia Valdovinos  Kelly White O'Neil  

Santa Maria Valley Discovery Museum Santa Maria Discovery Museum  

dynia@smdiscoverymuseum.com  kelly@smdiscoverymuseum.org  

Karen Velie  

Cal Coast News  

Velie@CaICoastNews.com  

Paula Vigneault  

Collaboration Soup  

paula@collaborationsoup.com  

 

Dennis Young  

Dennis Eamon Young Photo  

photodennis44@gmail.com  

 


